
Zone 9 2025-26

Director: Jennifer Picard

Mixed
Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4 Total Ties Place

24 John Smalley / Brenda Dermott 9 9 1

46 Dillon Pierce / Christine Pierce 7 7 2

8 Brendan Gosse / Christine Patchett 6 6 3

20 Tyler Rettie / Katherine Gallant 6 6 3

15 Jason Roker / Candace Thwaites 5 5 5

32 Jeff McDonald / Anna McDonald 5 5 5

35 Hayden Joslin / Suzie Watson 5 5 5

40 Brian Davis / Bernadette Gibson 5 5 5

2 Anthony Mrasek / Terry Meginnis 4 4 9

6 Ricky Leeder / Sandie Thompson 4 4 9

18 Zakk Karl / Beverley Heron 4 4 9

19 Glenn Monaghan / Sarah Jane Ledesma 4 4 9

21 Mark McDonald / Denise Benoit-Miller 4 4 9

23 Leland Lund / Lori Kelley 4 4 9

38 Kevin Rawn / Suzan Courts 4 4 9

41 Nimmo Khan / Brenda Andrews 4 4 9

7 Travis Rawn / Trish Mills 2 2 17

9 Tyler O'Driscoll / Irelynn Emms 2 2 17

10 Angelo Varvaro / Joanne Stephenson 2 2 17

13 Connor Wiley / Emily Diemert 2 2 17

14 Doug Reddick / Penny Warford 2 2 17

17 John Spillman / Rachelle Parent 2 2 17

25 Brendan Kinsella / Holly Ferguson 2 2 17

26 Ben Harding / Amanda Robinson 2 2 17

39 Darryl Scott / Debbie David 2 2 17

42 Jason Baguley / Tammy Bryan 2 2 17

43 Matthew Triemstra / Maggie Jennings 2 2 17

44 Wayne Lennox / Diana Perrier 2 2 17

Provincial Qualifiers
50% + Qualifiers = 14



Zone 9 2025-26

Director: Jennifer Picard

Womens
Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4 Total Ties Place

30 Bernadette Gibson 9 Q 1

10 Amanda Robinson 7 7 2

15 Candace Thwaites 6 6 3

24 Anna McDonald 6 6 3

11 Christine Patchett 5 5 5

14 Trish Mills 5 5 5

18 Denise Benoit-Miller 5 5 5
29 Christine Pierce 5 5 5

2 Tammy Bryan 4 4 9

6 Beverley Heron 4 4 9

9 Emily Diemert 4 4 9

12 Irelynn Emms 4 4 9

13 Debbie David 4 4 9

17 Suzie Watson 4 4 9

22 Brenda Andrews 4 4 9

32 Brenda Dermott 4 4 9
1 Rachelle Parent 2 2 17
3 Holly Ferguson 2 2 17
4 Penny Warford 2 2 17
8 Terry Meginnis 2 2 17

16 Denise Daher 2 2 17
21 Maggie Jennings 2 2 17
26 Sandie Thompson 2 2 17

Provincial Qualifiers
50% + Qualifiers = 16



Zone 9 2025-26

Director: Jennifer Picard

Mens
Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4 Total Ties Place

29 Keifer Durham 9 Q 1

16 Aaron Gallant 7 7 2

7 Travis Rawn 6 6 3

36 Hayden Joslin 6 6 3

8 Brendan Gosse 5 5 5

13 Connor Wiley 5 5 5

42 Nimmo Khan 5 5 5

55 Mike Belford 5 5 5

11 Rod Payne 4 4 9

23 Steve Duff 4 4 9

33 Jeff McDonald 4 4 9

39 Kevin Rawn 4 4 9

41 Brian Davis 4 4 9

46 Drew Faulds 4 4 9

47 Dillon Pierce 4 4 9

54 Shahn Skanes 4 4 9

2 Anthony Mrasek 2 2 17

6 Ricky Leeder 2 2 17

9 Tyler O'Driscoll 2 2 17

10 Angelo Varvaro 2 2 17

17 John Spillman 2 2 17

22 Mark McDonald 2 2 17

24 Leland Lund 2 2 17

32 Joe Patterson 2 2 17

35 Anthony Krupa 2 2 17

40 Darryl Scott 2 2 17

45 Wayne Lennox 2 2 17

48 Mohamed Rafeek 2 2 17

49 Patrick Tremblay 2 2 17

50 Jonah Porter 2 2 17

52 Aiden Russell 2 2 17

53 Norm Taylor 2 2 17

5 Charles Krupa 1 1 33

14 Doug Reddick 1 1 33

19 Zakk Karl 1 1 33

26 Brendan Kinsella 1 1 33

27 Ben Harding 1 1 33

43 Jason Baguley 1 1 33

44 Matthew Triemstra 1 1 33

51 Mark Hole 1 1 33

Provincial Qualifiers
50% + Qualifiers = 24


